constantly vary over time. The
adaptability that the company
possesses is a strength. The company
has increasingly transitioned to selling
insurance with a maturity of one year.
This means that changes in conditions
provide a quicker impact, which reduces
strategic risk. Policy decisions that result
in changes to consumer laws and tax
legislation or other regulatory
requirements that apply to the company
may also pose a risk.

One of the company’s pillars involves
continuously taking account of changes
in external factors, for example through
regular external analysis meetings, that
affect the markets in which it operates
in order to minimise strategic risks.
Insurance cycles, changes in customer
behaviour and the competitive situation
are considered.

Reputational risk
The company is stable and has a good
reputation. If serious rumours were to
circulate about the company, it could
result in lower sales and

The table below shows a sensitivity analysis for premium risk, claims and the combined ratio. Equity price risk and interest rate
risk are also shown in the table.

Parameters Level 2020 Change Effect on
profit
before tax

2020

Effect on
profit
before tax

2019

Premiums 912,654 +/-1% +/-9,127 +/-8,985

Claims level -232,196 +/-1% +/-2,322 +/-2,229

Combined ratio 88.2% +1
percentage

point

+/-91 +/-90

Equity price risk 98,207 -10% -9,821 -7,840

Interest rate risk 493,616 -1% -4,936 -4,328

Note 3 Premium income, geographical allocation

 2020 2019

Direct insurance, Sweden 615,509 561,764

Direct insurance, other EEA* 321,971 353,431

Direct insurance, other countries 14,000 23,940

Total direct insurance 951,480 939,135

Outward reinsurance premiums -19,922 -24,207

Total premium income 931,558 914,928

* EEA includes Norway
 Only Switzerland

Solid Försäkringsaktiebolag
corp. ID. No. 516401-8482

24

Note 4 Allocated investment return transferred from non-technical account

The allocated investment return is transferred from the non-technical account to the technical account and is calculated on the
basis of average technical provisions, net of reinsurance. The transferred investment return is calculated as the average interest
rate on the company’s holdings of government, municipal and corporate bonds on the closing date. The interest rate for 2020
was 1.55 per cent (1.89).

Note 5 Claims incurred

 2020 2019

Gross Outward
reinsuranc

e

Net Gross Outward
reinsuranc